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VAR 
Name 

VAR Contact Name VAR Email Address VAR Phone VAR Fax VAR Address 

Allied Telesis Capital Corporation & Allied 
Telesis Inc. 

Todd Sulzinger todd_sulzinger@alliedtelesis.com 408-519-8854 408-519-8701 3041 Orchard Pkwy, San Jose, CA 95134 

AMS.NET, Inc. Sue Cowell scowell@ams.net 925-245-6101 925-960-6642 502 Commerce Way, Suite 502, Livermore, CA 94551 

ATS Communications, Inc Sanford Gladding sanford.gladding@atscommunications.com 925-609-6884 925-609-6885 2500 Annalisa Dr, #200 Concord, CA 94520 

Akins IT, Inc. Michelle McKernan michelle@akinsit.com 949-407-7122 949-484-7064 1301 Dove St., Suite 130, Newport Beach, CA 92660 

Data Path Inc. Brian Jump Bids@mydatapath.com 209-521-0055 888-499-1959 1415 J St. Modesto, CA  95354 

Development Group, Inc. Daniel Lockwood dlockwood@development-group.net  530-229-0071 6704 Lockheed Drive, Redding, CA 96002 

Digital Synergy Consulting, Inc. Ken Hagopian ken@dsc.la 818-647-9900 x 210 818-647-9901 15021 Ventura Blvd, Suite 501, Sherman Oaks, CA 91403 

Education Networks of America (ENA) John Sheehan jsheehan@ena.com 312-229-0256 615-312-6099 618 Grassmere Park, Suite 12, Nashville, TN 37211 

Enko Systems, Inc Shawn Marie Cox shawnc@enkosystems.com 909-885-7771 909-885-7773 1001 S. Arrowhead Ave, San Bernardino, CA 92408 

Global CTI Group, Inc David Kaiser davidk@gcti.com 661-323-7553 661-323-0748 5329 Office Center Ct #200, Bakersfield, CA 93309 

Howard Technology Solutions, A Division 
of Howard Industries 

Julie Schultz jschultz@howard.com 601.399.5633 (601) 399-5077 P O Box 1590, Laurel, MS 39441 

Hula Networks, Inc. Don Harway don.harway@hulanetworks.com 650-625-4116 650-625-4101 340 E. Middlefield Rd. , Mountain View CA 94043 

Immer1 Jason Lopez jlopez@immer1.com 916-276-3636 916-644-6066 2351 Sunset Blvd, Suite 170-771, Rocklin, CA 95765 

IT Management Corporation (101Voice) John Recendez SLED@itmgmt.com 408-789-8720  5201 Great America Pkwy Suite 320 Santa Clara, CA 95054 

Kovarus Inc. Scott Wieie sledcontracts@kovarus.com 916-262-7450 800-558-9974 1317055 Camino San Bernardo, San Diego, CA 9212703 J St., 
410, Sacramento, CA 95814 

Nth Generation Computing, Inc. Steve Jung 
Steve.jung@nth.com 714-702-5864  17055 Camino San Bernardo, San Diego, CA 92127 
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Roundstone Solutions, Inc Timothy Joyce tim@roundstonesolutions.com 925-217-1177 none 383 Diablo Road, Danville, CA 94526 

Sable DBA KIS Computer Center Sue Canevaro, CFO sue@kiscc.com  510-933-7557 510-933-1915 48383 Fremont Blvd., #122, Fremont, CA 94538 

Technet Partners DBA ProtechNet Partners Brian Schumann bschmann@technetpartners.com 760-683-8393 714-464-4249 2262 Rutherford Rd, #206, Carlsbad, CA 92008 

TriVad, Inc   
Thomas Bethel 

tbethel@trivad.com 
 

650-286-1086 650-286-1686 1350 Bayshore Hwy, #450, Burlingame, CA 94010 

 EVODC, LLC DBA VPLS Panja (PJ) Khuanjanthuk panja.khuanjanthuk@vpls.net 714-598-9696  600 West 7th Street, Suite 510, Los Angeles, California 
90017 
 

VPLS Solutions Kate Bisaillon quotes@vpls.com 949-929-9581  610 W Seventh St. Suite 500, Los Angeles, CA 90017 

Smart WAVE Technologies LLC Kevin Banger, Al Brown kevin.brangers@smartwave.us, 

Al.Brown@smartwave.us 

770-356-0326  2662 Holcomb Bridge RD. STE 340 Alpharetta, GA, 30022 

Truly Creative Network Solutions, Inc Kevin Lunday Klunday@trulycreative.com 909-680-3706  25703 Jefferson Avenue, #20 Murrieta, CA 92562 

Bytespeed, LLC Bill Hartog sales@bytespeed.com   977-553-0777 218-227-0498 3131 24th Ave S., Moorhead, MN 56560 

 

Brightlio, LLC John Minnix john@brightlio.com (310) 800-5989  9415 Culver Blvd, #2 Culver City, CA 90232 
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